
CASE TYPE CASE CLASS CODE

SERVICE BY 

CERT MAIL

SERVICE BY 

SHERIFF

CRIMINAL ACTION

Criminal Misdemeanor CM

Miscellaneous Criminal MC

Felony F1 - 6

Post-Conviction Relief PC

INFRACTION / ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Infraction IF

Local Ordinance Violation OV

JUVENILE PROCEEDINGS

Juvenile CHINS JC

Juvenile Termination JT

Juvenile Delinquency JD

Juvenile Paternity (Fee only applies if NOT filed by State) JP $176.00 $204.00

Juvenile Miscellaneous (Informal Adjustment) JM

CIVIL ACTIONS

Civil Collection CC $157.00 $185.00

Civil Plenary PL $232.00 $260.00

Civil Tort CT $232.00 $260.00

Domestic Relations DR $157.00 $185.00

Evictions - Civil  **MUST be served by Sheriff** EV $157.00 $185.00

Evictions - SC  **MUST be served by Sheriff** EV $97.00 $125.00

Mental Health MH

Miscellaneous (Complaint for Forfeiture, Name Change, Etc.) MI $157.00 $185.00

Mortgage Foreclosure MF $157.00 $185.00

Protective Orders -- Respondent's date of birth and PO

valid work or home address required.

Probationary / Hardship License MI $157.00

Small Claims SC $97.00 $125.00

NOTES:

Per Defendant if more than one (1) named ALL CIVIL

ADOPTION

Adoption - Minor Child or Adult AD $157.00

$20.00 -- IN State Board of Health -- Medical History

$50.00 -- IN State Board of Health -- Putative Father

$10.00 -- IN State Board of Health -- 1 Birth Cert; $4.00 per add'l

AD are considered Civil Cases but are CONFIDENTIAL

EXPUNGEMENT

If case DID NOT RESULT IN A CONVICTION, was DISMISSED or 

REDUCED TO AN IF, then no filing fee applies.  If filed under IC 35-

38-9-2, then collect filing fee. XP $157.00 $185.00

PROBATE / GUARDIANSHIP / TRUST

Estate - Supervised or Unsupervised (Inc. Small Estate Affidavit) ES, EU $177.00 $205.00

Estate - Spread Will of Record / Inheritance Tax Return EM

Guardianship GU $177.00

Trust TR $177.00

Additional Certified Copies of Letters $2.00

MISCELLANEOUS

Lis Pendens $0.00

Register Foreign Judgment $3.00

Document Certification (per document, not per page) $3.00

Copy -- 8 1/2 X 11 (per page) - See County Ordinance 34-23 $0.10

Copy of Clerk Record Documents (per page) $1.00

Child Support Printout (per year) $1.00

PROCESS OF SERVICE FEE

Post-Judgment Sheriff Service/New Filing $28.00

No Filing Fee

No Fee

$10.00 per add'l defendant

Filed by State Only

Filed by State Only

INDIANA FILING FEES -- EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

Filed by State Only

Filed by State Only

Filed by State Only

New Case - No Filing Fee

No Filing Fee

Filed by State Only

Filed by Gov't Agency Only

Filed by State Only

Filed by State Only
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